

Announcement to ASX ASX Code: HTG

April 20, 2020

HARVEST INFINITY & AST AUSTRALIA ENTER INTO GLOBAL AGREEMENT

April 20, 2020: Harvest Technology Group Limited (ASX: HTG) is excited to announce its wholly owned subsidiary, Harvest Infinity Pty Ltd (Harvest Infinity) has signed an initial Agreement with Applied Satellite Technology Australia Pty Ltd (AST) to jointly develop, market and distribute the Harvest Infinity proprietary remote communication technology through AST's global satellite connectivity network. This agreement reflects the intentions of both companies to commit to a mutually beneficial contractual relationship and identifies the governing principles to facilitate a combined approach for longer term worldwide opportunities.

AST Australia is part of the privately-owned AST Group of companies established in 1992 and headquartered in the UK with offices in Asia, USA and Australia. AST is a global provider of end-to-end satellite communications solutions offering a comprehensive range of terminals and devices, high quality voice and data services, and world-class value-added services. AST's range of solutions and services enable greater connectivity and control over satellite and GSM networks (www.theastgroup.com).

Gregory Darling, AST Group Managing Director said, "AST is pleased to provide extensive complementary capabilities and services to Harvest Infinity by adding value to managed video and remote data acquisition requirements worldwide."

AST approached Harvest to form a joint approach to the market after identifying Harvest Infinity technology as having immediate application across their worldwide client base with the ability to provide a competitive advantage.

"For Harvest Infinity, this agreement has the ability to immediately strengthen our global reach and assist our business in driving adoption of our technology and applications," said HTG Group Managing Director, Paul Guilfoyle. "We are hugely excited about this partnership. Both Harvest Infinity and AST Australia have already successfully navigated commercial opportunities together, and we look forward to a very fruitful relationship in the future."

This announcement was authorised for release by Paul Guilfoyle, Managing Director.

For further information please contact:

Mr. Paul Guilfoyle

Managing Director - Harvest Technology Group Ltd

Tel: +61 8 6370 6370



Announcement to ASX ASX Code: HTG

About Harvest Technology Group

Harvest Technology Group Limited (ASX: HTG) is an Australian operated group of companies whose portfolio includes Harvest Technology Pty Ltd and Harvest Infinity Pty Ltd. Harvest Technology is a bespoke subsea technology solutions provider for the energy, resources, and renewables sectors. Harvest Infinity is an innovation company developing remote control, communication, automation and monitoring solutions.

To learn more please visit: www.harvest.technology www.harvestinfinity.com